
File:  Provisional timing Spa Racing Festival 2023-V4

Date:

Paddock Opening hours

Th. 14:00 - 22:00 hour

Fr. 07:00 - 19:00 hour Fr. 07:00 - 19:00 hour

Sa. 07:00 - 23:00 hour Sa. 08:00 - 15:00 hour

Su. 07:00 - 19:00 hour Su. 08:00 - 13:00 hour

F1 Garages Access Briefing 1st Floor New Pit Complex

Th. 20:00 - 22:00 hour Fr. 09:00 - SC + BMW

Fr. 07:30 - 22:00 hour Fr. 09:30 - Proto + Funyo

Sa. 08:15 FFSC + Mazda

Friday 13 October 2023

09:00 10:00 60 8 MIN FP Porsche Sprint Challenge Benelux 60 minutes

10:08 10:48 40 8 MIN FP1 Supercar Challenge + BMW M2 Cup 40 minutes

10:56 11:36 40 6 MIN FP1 Prototype Challenge + Funyo 40 minutes

11:42 11:57 15 5 MIN Q1 Porsche Sprint Challenge Benelux 15 minutes

12:02 12:17 15 8 MIN Q2 Porsche Sprint Challenge Benelux 15 minutes

12:25 12:55 30 8 MIN FP1 Caterham France Series 30 minutes

13:03 13:43 40 30 MIN FP2 Supercar Challenge + BMW M2 Cup 40 minutes

14:13 14:43 30 15 MIN R1 Porsche Sprint Challenge Benelux 30 minutes

14:58 15:38 40 8 MIN FP2 Prototype Challenge + Funyo 40 minutes

15:46 16:16 30 8 MIN FP2 Caterham France Series 30 minutes

16:24 16:54 30 8 MIN FP TrophéeMijet 2L Nord Europe 30 minutes

17:14 17:44 30 MIN R2 Porsche Sprint Challenge Benelux 30 minutes

Saturday 14 October 2023

09:00 09:30 30 8 MIN FP2 Trophée Mitjet 2L Nord Europe 30 minutes

09:38 10:08 30 8 MIN FP1 Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup + Mazda MX-5 Cup 30 minutes

10:16 10:36 20 8 MIN Q1 Catherham France Series 20 minutes

10:44 11:04 20 5 MIN Q1 Supercar Challenge - GT + SS1 division 20 minutes

11:09 11:29 20 8 MIN Q2 Supercar Challenge - SS2 + SP1 + SP2 + BMW 20 minutes

11:37 11:52 15 5 MIN Q1 Trophée Mitjet 2L Nord Europe 20 minutes

11:57 12:12 15 8 MIN Q2 Trophée Mitjet 2L Nord Europe 20 minutes

12:20 12:40 20 8 MIN Q    Prototype Challenge + Funyo 20 minutes

12:48 13:18 30 15 MIN FP2 Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup + Mazda MX-5 Cup 30 minutes

13:33 14:03 30 20 MIN R1 Catherham France Series 30 minutes

14:23 15:23 60 20 MIN R1 Supercar Challenge + BMW M2 Cup 60 minutes

15:43 16:43 60 10 MIN R1 Prototype Challenge + Funyo 60 minutes

16:58 17:18 20 MIN R1 Trophée Mitjet 2L Nord Europe 20 minutes

Sunday 15 October 2023

09:00 09:20 20 20 MIN Q Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup + Mazda MX-5 Cup 20 minutes

09:40 10:00 20 20 MIN R2 Trophée Mitjet 2L Nord Europe 20 minutes

10:20 11:20 60 20 MIN R2 Prototype Challenge + Funyo 60 minutes

11:40 12:00 20 20 MIN Q2 Catherham France Series 20 minutes

12:20 12:55 35 20 MIN R1 Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup + Mazda MX-5 Cup 35 minutes

13:15 13:35 20 20 MIN R3 Trophée Mitjet 2L Nord Europe 20 minutes

13:55 14:55 60 20 MIN R2 Supercar Challenge + BMW M2 Cup 60 minutes

15:15 15:45 30 20 MIN R2 Catherham France Series 30 minutes

16:05 16:40 35 20 MIN R2 Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup + Mazda MX-5 Cup 35 minutes

17:00 17:20 20 MIN R4 Mitjet 20 minutes

Administrative Checks

1st Floor new Pit Complex 

Th. 14:00 - 19:00 - All VRM classes

Fr. 09:00 - 09:30 SC + Proto

Technical Checks 

Th. 17:00 - 19:30 - SC + Proto + BMW

Fr. 17:00 - 19:30 hour FFSC + Mazda

Fr. 09:00 - 18:00 hour - FFSC + Mazda

Sa. 08:00 - 08:30 hour - FFSC + Mazda

14-9-2023

Accreditation Center -Spa Villa at La 

Source

Collecting tickets from Friday


